
  CalPERS 
"MAGIC 3 PLANS" Coverage Tier

Retiree Only $1,500.00 $550.00
Retiree +1 $3,000.00 $1,100.00

Retiree + Family $3,000.00 ----------

Retiree Only $3,500.00 $400.00
Retiree +1 $7,000.00 $800.00

Retiree + Family $7,000.00 ----------

Retiree Only $3,500.00 $400.00
Retiree +1 $7,000.00 $800.00

Retiree + Family $7,000.00 ----------

  CalPERS 
"MAGIC 3 PLANS"

1 ME** + 1 Non-ME
1 ME + 2 Non-ME
2 ME + 1 Non-ME
2 ME + 2 Non-ME

1 ME + 1 Non-ME
1 ME + 2 Non-ME
2 ME + 1 Non-ME
2 ME + 2 Non-ME

1 ME + 1 Non-ME
1 ME + 2 Non-ME
2 ME + 1 Non-ME
2 ME + 2 Non-ME

     1 or more member who is Post-65 and enrolled in a Medicare Plan. 
** ME = Medicare-Eligible Enrollee

PERS Gold PPO

2025 Coalition & Painter Unit Retiree HRA Funding
Pre-65/Early Retiree 

(Basic Plan)                        
HRA Funding Amount

Post-65/Medicare 
Retiree (Medicare Plan)                        
HRA Funding Amount

PERS Kaiser HMO 

PERS Kaiser HMO

$2,050.00
$3,550.00
$2,600.00
$4,100.00

PERS Platinum PPO

Combination* Plan 
Enrollment

Pre-65 AND Post-65                                                               
(Combination Plan)                                                                                         

HRA Funding Amount                 

PERS Gold PPO

$3,900.00
$7,400.00
$4,300.00
$7,800.00

*   Combination Plan = Family with 1 or more member who is Pre-65 and enrolled in a Basic Plan AND

If you elect to enroll in any plan OTHER than the "MAGIC 3 PLANS" you will NOT receive an HRA account.  

PERS Platinum PPO

$3,900.00
$7,400.00
$4,300.00
$7,800.00


