## 2025 Coalition & Painter Unit Retiree HRA Funding

		Pre-65/Early Retiree	Post-65/Medicare
CalPERS		(Basic Plan)	Retiree (Medicare Plan)
"MAGIC 3 PLANS"	Coverage Tier	<b>HRA Funding Amount</b>	HRA Funding Amount
PERS Kaiser HMO	Retiree Only	\$1,500.00	\$550.00
	Retiree +1	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00
	Retiree + Family	\$3,000.00	
PERS Gold PPO	Retiree Only	\$3,500.00	\$400.00
	Retiree +1	\$7,000.00	\$800.00
	Retiree + Family	\$7,000.00	
PERS Platinum PPO	Retiree Only	\$3,500.00	\$400.00
	Retiree +1	\$7,000.00	\$800.00
	Retiree + Family	\$7,000.00	
CalPERS		Pre-65 AND Post-65	
	Combination* Plan	(Combination Plan)	
"MAGIC 3 PLANS"	Enrollment	HRA Funding Amount	
PERS Kaiser HMO	1 ME** + 1 Non-ME	\$2,050.00	
	1 ME + 2 Non-ME	\$3,550.00	
	2 ME + 1 Non-ME	\$2,600.00	
	2 ME + 2 Non-ME	\$4,100.00	
	4 845 + 4 815 - 845	\$2.00	20.00
PERS Gold PPO	1 ME + 1 Non-ME 1 ME + 2 Non-ME	\$3,900.00 \$7,400.00	
	2 ME + 1 Non-ME	\$4,300.00	
	2 ME + 2 Non-ME	\$7,800.00	
PERS Platinum PPO	1 ME + 1 Non-ME	\$3,900.00	
	1 ME + 2 Non-ME	\$7,400.00	
	2 ME + 1 Non-ME	\$4,300.00	
	2 ME + 2 Non-ME	\$7,800.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Combination Plan = Family with 1 or more member who is Pre-65 and enrolled in a Basic Plan AND 1 or more member who is Post-65 and enrolled in a Medicare Plan.

If you elect to enroll in any plan OTHER than the "MAGIC 3 PLANS" you will NOT receive an HRA account.

<sup>\*\*</sup> ME = Medicare-Eligible Enrollee